KOLLAM DISTRICT THROWBALL ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to kollam District sports council & Kerala throwball association Thurayil P V North Thazhava P. O Karunagappllly pin 690523 Ph:-9539480991 Email id:-throwballkollam@gmail.com President Treasurer **Secretary** Thaj M **B** soman Sabujan S 9446904534 95394 80991

9567114632

The 6th Kollam district sub junior throwball Championship 2023-24 at Vascort Indoor Stadium Pulliman Junction, KARUNAGAPPALLY On 03/07/2023 Fixture for Subjunior Boys

Boys' game is league match

1. DYNAMIC CLUB OCHIRA

2. DIEGO SPOTRS CLUB

3. BHSS KARUNAGAPPALLY

Match No -2	Match No -4	Match No -6
DIEGO SPOTRS CLUB	DIEGO SPOTRS CLUB	BHSS KARUNAGAPPALLY
v/s	v/s	v/s
DYNAMIC CLUB OCHIRA	BHSS KARUNAGAPPALLY	DYNAMIC CLUB OCHIRA

Fixture for Subjunior Girls

1. NEW WORLD, 2. GVHSS KADAKKAL, 3. -VINCENTS CONVENT ICSC SCHOOL, 4. DYNAMIC CLUB

NEW WORLD Match No -1 **GVHSS KADAKKAL** Match No 7 ST-VINCENTS CONVENT ICSC SCHOOL Match No -3 **DYNAMIC CLUB OCHIRA**

Abdul Hadi Zakeer, Chairman **Technical committee**



Kollam 03-07-2023